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PROOF OF SERVICE 

I declare as follows: 
 

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California.  I am over the age of 18 

and not a party to the within action.  My business address is 15260 Ventura Blvd., 20th Floor, 

Sherman Oaks, California 91403.  On November 9, 2018, I served the documents described as: 
PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC & LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC’S 
STATEMENT OF DISAGREEMENT RE: DESIGNATION OF A REPRESENTATIVE 
WEBSITE OPERATOR CASE on the interested parties in this action as follows: 

 

***SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST*** 

 

 
BY U.S. MAIL:  By depositing for collection and mailing in the ordinary course of 

business.  I am “readily familiar” with the firm’s practice of collection and processing 

correspondence for mailing.  Under that practice it would be deposited with U.S. Postal 

Service on the same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Sherman Oaks, 

California in the ordinary course of business.  I am aware that on motion of the party 

served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is 

more than one day after date of deposit for mailing on affidavit. 
 

 TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING 

(“NEF”) pursuant to FRCP, Rule 5(b)(2)(E) and JPML Rule 4.1  (Pursuant to 

controlling General Order(s) and Local Rule(s) (“LR”), the foregoing document will be 

served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document to counsel at the email 

address(s) listed below). 

 

 (BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY) I am personally and readily familiar with the 

business practice of Stubbs Alderton & Markiles, LLP for collection and processing of 

correspondence for overnight delivery, and I caused such document(s) described herein 

to be deposited for delivery to a facility regularly maintained by Federal Express for 

overnight delivery. 

 

 

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose 

direction the service was made.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United 

States of America that the above is true and correct. Executed on November 9, 2018, at Sherman 

Oaks, California. 

 

 

 /s/ James P. Ponce   

James P. Ponce 
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SERVICE LIST  

In Re PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC, et al.  

USDC Case No: 5:18-MD-02834 

 

 

AIRBNB, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

c/o Todd R. Gregorian 

tgregorian@fenwick.com 

FENWICK & WEST, LLP 

Silicon Valley Center 

801 California Street 

Mountain View, CA  94041 

 

c/o Ravi Ragavendra Ranganath 

rranganath@fenwick.com 

c/o Chieh Tung 

ctung@fenwick.com 

FENWICK & WEST LLP 

555 California Street, 12th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94104 

 

 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-00149-BLF 

Attorney for Airbnb, Inc. 

 

AMAZON.COM, INC. AND AMAZON WEB 

SERVIES, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

dhadden@fenwick.com  

c/o Phillip John Haack 

phaack@fenwick.com 

c/o Saina Sason Shamilov 

sshamilov@fenwick.com 

FENWICK & WEST LLP 

Silicon Valley Center 

801 California Street 

Mountain View, CA  94041 

 

c/o Ravi Ragavendra Ranganath 

rranganath@fenwick.com 

c/o Chieh Tung 

ctung@fenwick.com 

FENWICK & WEST LLP 

555 California Street, 12th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94104 

 

 

 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 

Attorney for Amazon.com, Inc. and 

Amazon Web Services, Inc. 
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AMICUS FTW, INC. 

The Corporation Trust Company 

Corporation Trust Center 

1209 Orange St. 
Wilmington, DE  19801 

 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-00150-BLF 

Agent for Service of Process for Amicus 

FTW, Inc. 

By U.S. Mail 

 

ATLAS OBSCURA INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

dhadden@fenwick.com  

c/o Todd R. Gregorian 

tgregorian@fenwick.com  

FENWICK & WEST LLP 

Silicon Valley Center 

801 California Street 

Mountain View, CA  94041 

 

NDCA Case No. 1:18-00164 

Attorney for Atlas Obscura, Inc. 

 

ATLASSIAN, INC. 
c/o Brent P. Ray 
Brent.ray@kirkland.com 

c/o Ryan Mark Hubbard 

ryan.hubbard@kirkland.com 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS, LLP 

300 North LaSalle, Ste. 2400 

Chicago, Illinois 60654 

United States 

 

c/o Eric B. Cheng 

eric.cheng@kirkland.com 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS, LLP 

3330 Hillview Avenue 

Palo Alto, CA 94304 

 

c/o J. David Hadden 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

c/o Todd R. Gregorian 

tgregorian@fenwick.com 

FENWICK & WEST LLP 

Silicon Valley Center 

801 California Street 

Mountain View, CA  94041 

 

c/o Chieh Tung 

ctung@fenwick.com 

FENWICK & WEST LLP 

555 California Street, 12th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94104 

 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-00154-BLF 

Attorneys for Atlassian, Inc. 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 310-1   Filed 11/09/18   Page 3 of 27

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

mailto:dhadden@fenwick.com
mailto:tgregorian@fenwick.com
mailto:Brent.ray@kirkland.com
mailto:Brent.ray@kirkland.com
mailto:ryan.hubbard@kirkland.com
mailto:eric.cheng@kirkland.com
mailto:dhadden@fenwick.com
mailto:tgregorian@fenwick.com
mailto:ctung@fenwick.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

3 

SERVICE LIST 

ST
U

B
B

S 
A

LD
ER

TO
N

 &
 M

A
R

K
IL

ES
, L

LP
 

1
5

2
6

0
 V

EN
TU

R
A

 B
LV

D
. 

2
0

TH
 F

LO
O

R
 

SH
ER

M
A

N
 O

A
K

S,
 C

A
LI

FO
R

N
IA

 9
1

4
0

3
 

 

BDG MEDIA, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

dhadden@fenwick.com  

c/o Shannon E. Turner 

sturner@fenwick.com 

c/o Todd R. Gregorian 

tgregorian@fenwick.com  

FENWICK & WEST LLP 

Silicon Valley Center 

801 California Street 

Mountain View, CA  94041 

 

 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-03571-BLF 

Attorney for BDG Media, Inc. 

 

BITLY, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

dhadden@fenwick.com  

c/o Shannon E. Turner 

sturner@fenwick.com 

c/o Todd R. Gregorian 

tgregorian@fenwick.com  

FENWICK & WEST LLP 

Silicon Valley Center 

801 California Street 

Mountain View, CA 94041 

 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-03572-BLF 

Attorney for Bitly, Inc. 

 

BLUE APRON, LLC 

c/o J. David Hadden 

dhadden@fenwick.com  

c/o Shannon E. Turner 

sturner@fenwick.com 

c/o Todd R. Gregorian 

tgregorian@fenwick.com 

FENWICK & WEST LLP 

Silicon Valley Center 

801 California Street 

Mountain View, CA  94041 

 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-03573-BLF 

Attorney for Blue Apron, LLC 

BRAZE, INC 
c/o Ryan J. McBrayer 
RMcBrayer@perkinscoie.com 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101-3099 
 
c/o Daniel T. Shvodian 
DShvodian@perkinscoie.com 

PERKINS COIE LLP 

3150 Porter Drive 

Palo Alto, CA  94304-1212 

 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-04624-BLF 

Attorneys for Braze, Inc. 
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BROOKLYN BREWERY CORPORATION 

c/o Todd R. Gregorian 

tgregorian@fenwick.com  

FENWICK & WEST LLP 

Silicon Valley Center 

801 California Street 

Mountain View, CA  94041 

 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-05436-BLF  

Attorneys for Brooklyn Brewery 

Corporation 

BUZZFEED, INC. 

c/o CSC 

80 State Street 

Albany, NY 12207 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-06046-BLF 
Agent for Service of Process on behalf of 

BuzzFeed, Inc.  

Via U.S. Mail 

 

 

CAPTERRA, INC. 

c/o Andrew Colin Mayo 

amayo@ashbygeddes.com  

c/o Steven J. Balick 

sbalick@ashbygeddes.com 

ASHBY GEDDES 

PO Box 1150  

500 Delaware Avenue 

Wilmington, DE 19899 

 

c/o C. Gregory Gramenopoulos 

gramenoc@finnegan.com 

c/o Christopher Charles Johns 

christopher.johns@finnegan.com  

FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW 

GARRETT AND DUNNER 

901 New York Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20001-4413 

 

c/o Robert Francis McCauley 

Robert.mccauley@finnegan.com  

FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW 

GARRETT AND DUNNER 

3300 Hillview Avenue 

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1003 

 

 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-03458-BLF 

Attorneys for Capterra, Inc. 
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